Hold down device for each
basket insuring a positive seal.
•
•
•
•
•
•

Replacement Filter Bags
Dimensions
ORDERING GUIDE - Clamp Closer
Example: 4BFS-2SB-4-316E
BFS 22 - - -C E3 316
# of Bags Model Closer Std. Flanged Connections Material
2 BFS
Bag Size
2 C = Clamp Blank = 304 SS
316 = 316 SS
Gasket
Blank = Buna
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton
T = Telfon Encapluated Silicone
Blank = Buna
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton
T = Telfon Encapluated Silicone
MODEL
2BFS-2C-3
2BFS-2SB
3BFS-2SB
4BFS-2SB
5BFS-2SB
6BFS-2SB
A
49 9/16”
49 9/16”
52 7/8”
61 1/4”
63 1/2”
63 1/2”
B
39 1/8”
39 1/8”
41 1/16”
40 1/2”
42”
42”
C
16”
16”
18”
20”
24”
24”
D
10 1/2”
10 1/2”
10 3/4”
11 1/4”
13 3/8”
13 3/8”
E
4 1/8”
3 11/16”
3 1/4”
3 1/4”
4”
4”
F
11 5/8”
10”
10”
10”
10”
10”
G
13 5/8”
6 7/8”

29“
29”
ORDERING GUIDE - Swing Bolt Closer
BFS 24 - - -SB E4 316
# of Bags Model Closer Std. Flanged Connections Material
2
3
4
5
6
BFS
Bag Size
2 3 = 3”
4 = 4”
4 = 4”
4 = 4”
6 = 6”
3 = 3”
SB = Swing
Bolt
Blank = 304 SS
316 = 316 SS
134 = 3M 134 Coating
over 304 SS
Gasket
Bulletin: MBF-400.4
© 2004 Shelco Filters
MicroVantage™, MicroSentry™, ShelcoFilters®, and the Shelco Filters logo are registered trademarks of the Tinny Corporation
Shelco Filters is a division of the Tinny Corporation.
9/16" DIA. HOLE
ON J B.C.
90°"
135°"
D
B
C
1/2" DRAIN
I
I
A
B
E
D
3/4" DRAIN
C
2BFS-2C-3
CLAMP STYLE ONLY
H
G
F
E
A
F
G
SWING BOLT STYLE ONLY
H
9 16" DIA. HOLE
EQUALLY SPADED
ON J DIA B.C.